

**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK**

Reg.C.S.No.51/2023  
Sanjivkumar Vs. Virendra  
**Exh.37**

<b><u>ADDITIONAL ISSUES</u></b>	
5A	Whether plaintiff proves that his possession over the suit property is legal ?
5B	Whether plaintiff proves that, defendant has no authority to dispossess plaintiff from the suit property ?
5C	Whether plaintiff is entitled for relief of declaration as prayed by him ?
5D	Whether plaintiff is entitled for relief of perpetual injunction as prayed by him ?

Ramtek.  
Date : 26.02.2026

[ S.M. Sarode ]  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Ramtek.