

Reg.C.S. 51/2023
Sanjeevkumar V. Virendra

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1.

(Passed on dated 23/03/2026)

Perused proceeding of the case, it is seen that defendant nos. 1 to 4 have not appeared for last few dates. It means that, they are not interested to proceed with the matter, therefore, their right to lead evidence needs to be forfeited and matter needs to be kept for final argument. Hence, I proceed to pass following order-

ORDER

- 1] The right of defendant nos. 1 to 4 to lead evidence is hereby forfeited.
- 2] Matter be kept for final argument.

Dated : 23.03.2026.
Ramtek.

(S.M. Sarode)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.

